
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5782
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2001
JOINT VENTURE BETWEEN GAIL/IGL
SURINDER SINGH BARWALA

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any joint venture exists between GAIL/IGL and Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi for the supply of 10
Compressors for CNG stations in Delhi;

(b) if so, the total cost incurred thereon;

(c) whether an order is placed for 5 more compressors in February, 2001; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) No Sir. The joint venture existing between GAIL/IGL and Government of NCT of Delhi is for supply of piped gas & CNG to Delhi.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) Yes sir. Orders for five 1150 SMSC/h capacity compressors have been placed on M/s Galileo of Argentina


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

